TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
IIDAI MATIAN CORPORATION I	FORMERLY LADDER TOWERS, INC.	03/22/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN LAFRANCE, LLC		
Street Address:	8500 PALMETTO COMMERCE PARKWAY		
City:	LADSON		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29456		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1063147	LTI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)232-4437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-232-4261
Email: dkim@mcnair.net

Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Kim, McNair Law Firm, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10827

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043150.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Kim
Signature:	/Douglas W. Kim/DWK/
Date:	03/29/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0867

900072994

Total Attachments: 2

source=LTI&Design#page1.tif source=LTI&Design#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0868

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is effective as of December 15, 2005 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), between DALMATIAN CORPORATION, formerly known as Ladder Towers, Inc. (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and AMERICAN LAFRANCE LLC (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Assignor adopted, used and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark LTI and Design, U.S. Reg. No. 1,063,147 shown at Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and the associated good will (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, Freightliner LLC, certain other parties and the Assignee entered into an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of the Effective Date (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the Assignor assigned to the Assignee, among other things, all of the right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and agreed to execute further documents, as necessary, to perfect title in and to the Marks with the Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee now wish to confirm the assignment of all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark from the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the Assignee as the assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized representative of the Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment on the date indicated below, to be effective as of the date first written above

ASSIGNOR:

(formerly known as Ladder Lowers, Inc.)

By:

Name: STEFAN KURSHWER

Title: Prisidin +

DALMATIAN CORPORATION

Date Signed: 3/22/07

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Status	Appl. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Goods/Services	Deadlines/Comments
LTI & Design	Renewed	73/053,093 05/22/1975	1,063,147 04/12/1977	Class 7: Hydraulically controlled ladder towers.	Next Renewal Due: 04/12/2007.

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0870